502107871 10/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Earl Arthur DAHLO	10/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Switchblade Sports (BC) Corp.	
Street Address:	c/o 1820 - 925 West Georgia Sreet	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	V6C 3L2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13541601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063822669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-382-1191

Email:swpaquiet@speckmanlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Speckman Law Group PLLCAddress Line 1:2014B East Union StreetAddress Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25900.1003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet Sleath

Total Attachments: 4

source=922_assignment#page1.tif source=922_assignment#page2.tif source=922_assignment#page3.tif source=922_assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029194 FRAME: 0693

CH \$40.00 15541

502107871

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Earl Arthur Dahlo, of 1403 Mountainview Court,

Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada, V3E 2R9 (the "Assignor") to SWITCHBLADE

SPORTS (BC) CORP. having an address for service at c/o 1820-925 West Georgia Street,

Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, this assignment relates to the invention as described in United States

Patent No. 7,243,924 and in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,487,626 entitled ICE

SKATE AND ICE SKATE BLADE THEREOF (the "First Invention"), and to the

invention as described in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,775,510 and in United States

Patent Application No. 13/541,601 entitled DOUBLE-EDGED SKATE BLADE

ASSEMBLY AND HOLDER (the "Second Invention"; collectively, the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, Assignor is a named co-inventor of the First Invention and is, by

intervening assignment, the sole owner of the worldwide rights in the First Invention and

is the sole inventor and owner of the worldwide rights in the Second Invention;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the rights

to said Inventions, and any patents that may be granted for said Inventions anywhere in the

world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of the sum of \$ 10.00 and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire

worldwide right, title and interest in and to the First Invention and to said United States

Patent No. 7,243,924, Canadian Patent Application No. 2,487,626 and any applications in

these and other countries for the First Invention and any patent that may be granted for

PATENT

REEL: 029194 FRAME: 0694

2

said First Invention throughout the world, including the right to file applications directly

in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to

which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise;

FURTHER, in consideration for the payment of the sum of \$ 10.00 and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor confirms that he did, effective June 15, 2012, and for greater

certainty hereby does, sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title

and interest in and to the Second Invention and to said Canadian Patent Application No.

2,775,510, United States Patent Application No. 13/541,601 and any applications in these

and other countries for the Second Invention and any patent that may be granted for said

Second Invention throughout the world, including the right to file applications directly in

the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to

which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but

at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful

acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary

or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent as may issue

anywhere in the world for said Inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining

the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Inventions, and any patent

presently or to be applied for or granted for said Inventions anywhere in the world.

Further, Assignor agrees to provide, upon request, copies of all documents

pertaining to the conception or development of the Inventions.

PATENT

REEL: 029194 FRAME: 0695

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to any

other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of Canada, the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the intellectual

property offices of all foreign countries or patent organizations to issue any patent granted

for said Inventions, whether on an application already filed or on any subsequently filed

priority, division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee,

its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in said

Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on

the date(s) written herein below.

Dated: <u>De Tolser</u> 17, 20/2

Assignor:

Earl Arthur Dahlo

Witness:

Witness name: English

(printed)

Jeannott

PATENT REEL: 029194 FRAME: 0696

8 4	8.	A *
Accepted	8V	Assignee:
2 20 0 0 0 0 0	~	

Dated: <u>07087</u>, 20/2

SWITCHBLADE SPORTS (BC) CORP.

Per. EARL ALTHUR DAMLO

Title: <u>かんさシロモル</u>ブー*こも*ひ

Witness: Eic fland

Witness name: Ecc Jeannotte (printed)

PATENT REEL: 029194 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 10/25/2012